
Kansas City Area Transportation Authority  RFP#G19-7045-31C 

Addendum 1to RFP#F19-7045-31C– Page 1 of 3 

 

ADDENDUM NO. 1 
 

Kansas City Area Transportation Authority 
1350 E. 17th Street 

Kansas City, Missouri 64108 
 

KCATA CENTRAL SERVICE COMPLEX SECURITY SERVICES 
Request for Proposals #G19-7045-31C 

 
Issue Date:  July 11, 2019 
  
This Addendum is hereby made a part of the Request for Proposals and Project Documents to the same 
extent as if it was originally included therein and is intended to modify and/or interpret the RFP 
documents by additions, deletions, clarifications or corrections.  The Contractor shall acknowledge in 
the proposal the receipt of this Addendum.  
 
 
REQUEST FOR CLARIFICATIONS 
 

1. Under Section 2.3 Scope of Work, Part B, Item B, it states that any officer assigned to this post 
must have a minimum of 5 years of security and/or law enforcement experience. Would military 
experience fulfill this requirement, as well? 
 

A.   Yes, if of a comparable nature.  Combat arms, military police, especially.  Purely administrative 
work while in the military might not satisfy.  DD214 will have the relevant information from 
which to decide. 
 

2. Pricing and more specifically wages. We are confirming that KCATA does not want to see wages 
for the security officers? The RFP does not indicate a minimum wage that has to be paid to the 
officers. This is very important as it relates to the quality of the officers and the mark-up each 
security company adds to the price.  
 

A.   No, this is not required. However, please note that KCATA will have a higher standard of 
weight when selecting candidates. The requirement is for class A Patrol Agent. 

 
3. Please confirm there will be no walk-through date to visit the property and get a better 

understanding of officer duties? 
 

A. The positions in question to a large degree do not yet exist.  They will be campus security and 
facility security, but the ability to deal with hostile situations and problem persons is a 
requirement.  The facility will be open to the public in the city center 18-20 hours a day.  
Dealing with rider safety and the exclusion of no rider transient person will be a daily 
function.  Personnel must be well trained in subject control, arrest and detention and 
handcuffing.  The supervisor position will have authority equivalent to or ATA road 
supervisors.   
 
KCATA has scheduled a walk-through for Monday, July 15, 2019 at 1:00 P.M. Interested 
vendors will meet at the KCATA Central Complex located at 1350 E. 17th Street, Kansas City, 



Kansas City Area Transportation Authority  RFP#G19-7045-31C 

Addendum 1to RFP#F19-7045-31C– Page 2 of 3 

 

MO 64108. KCATA will then transport all attendees to the various locations and construction 
sites for view. This could take approximately 4 hours to complete. Seating is limited.  KCATA 
respectfully request that companies send no more than 2 people to attend the walk-through. 
Interested parties should contact Tamika McDonald, Procurement Supervisor via email at 
tmcdonald@kcata.org to notify of attendance, no later than 11:00 A.M., Monday, July 15, 
2019. 

  

mailto:tmcdonald@kcata.org


Kansas City Area Transportation Authority  RFP#G19-7045-31C 

Addendum 1to RFP#F19-7045-31C– Page 3 of 3 

 

ADDENDUM NO. 1 
 

Kansas City Area Transportation Authority 
1350 E. 17th Street 

Kansas City, Missouri 64108 
 

KCATA CENTRAL SERVICE COMPLEX SECURITY SERVICES 
Request for Proposals #G19-7045-31C 

 
Proposers shall return this RECEIPT OF ADDENDA form when submitting their bid.  The form shall be 
signed and dated by an authorized representative of the firm.  Failure to submit this form may deem the 
Bidder non-responsive. 
 
_____________________________________________________________________________________  
 
We hereby acknowledge that the Addenda noted below have been received and all information has been 
incorporated into the Invitation for Bid as required. 
 
 

Addendum #1 Dated ______________ Date Received _______________________ 
 
 
 Addendum #2 Dated ______________ Date Received _______________________  
 
 
 Addendum #3 Dated ______________  Date Received _______________________  
 
 
 Addendum#4 Dated_______________ Date Received_______________________ 
 
 
 
 
Company Name _________________________________________      Date _______________________  
 
 
Address/City/State/Zip __________________________________________________________________  
 
 
Authorized Signature ________________________________ Printed Name ______________________ 
 
 
Telephone ___________________ Fax ____________________   Email __________________________ 
 

 

 
 


